PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hongxia Jin	12/07/2006
Jeffrey Bruce Lotspiech	12/07/2006
Philip Anastasios Zigoris	12/07/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation
Street Address:	New Orchard Road
City:	Armonk
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11608268

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)521-0111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4083235111

Email: orbsak@pacbell.net

Correspondent Name: Samuel A. Kassatly

Address Line 1: 20690 View Oaks Way

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARC920060106US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samuel A. Kassatly

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignments_pr#page1.tif source=Assignments_pr#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018601 FRAME: 0194

500190699

340<u>,</u>00

source=Assignments_pr#page3.tif source=Assignments_pr#page4.tif source=Assignments_pr#page5.tif source=Assignments_pr#page6.tif

	aas, wa, Maadaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa	нанаштостиналитетовиналитетнана сотточнанадитетования политетования политетования политетования.
(1)	Name: City/State of: County/Country of:	Hongxia Jin San Jose, CA Santa Clara
(2)	Name: City/State of: County/Country of:	Jeffrey Bruce Lotspiech Henderson, NV Clark
(3)	Name: City/State of: County/Country of:	Philip Anastasios Zigoris Santa Cruz, CA Santa Cruz
(4)	Name: City/State of: County/Country of:	
(5)	Name: City/State of: County/Country of:	
(6)	Name: City/State of: County/Country of:	
manaa	HAMAA OO O	ания сторы на принциперации на принципер
"SY		ovements in: , AND SERVICE FOR TRACING TRAITORS FROM TION CIRCUMVENTION DEVICES"
and e	xecuted a Declaration	and Power of Attorney for a United States patent application therefor on:
(1)	Date: 12/	07/2006
(2)	Date:	
(3)	Date:	
(4)	Date:	
(5)	Date:	
(6)	Date:	
la marilma		ATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York at Armonk, New York 10504, desires to acquire and own the entire right, title

having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, desires to acquire and own the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignees, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to Assignees, their successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Assignees may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignees.

Execution by Assignors:

(1)	Name:	Hongxia Jin	City/State	San Jose, CA
(2)	Signature: Name:	Hong 2 Jeffrey Bruce Lotspiech	Date: City/State	12/07/06 San Jose, CA
(3)	Signature: Name:	Philip Anastasios Zigoris	Date: City/State	San Jose, CA
(4)	Signature: Name:		Date: City/State	
(5)	Signature: Name:	1000 000 000 000 000 000 000	Date: City/State	
(6)	Signature: Name:	AND	Date: City/State	
	Signature:	Autonomous and an analysis (ASSA) A SSA A	Date:	ACRES AND

Whereas, we,					
(1)	Name: City/State of: County/Country of:	Hongxia Jin San Jose, CA Santa Clara			
(2)	Name: City/State of: County/Country of:	Jeffrey Bruce Lotspiech Henderson, NV Clark			
(3)	Name: City/State of: County/Country of:	Philip Anastasios Zigoris Santa Cruz, CA Santa Cruz			
(4)	Name: City/State of: County/Country of:				
(5)	Name: City/State of: County/Country of:				
(6)	(6) Name: City/State of: County/Country of:				
///////////////////////////////////////					
"SY		vements in: AND SERVICE FOR TRACING TRAITORS FROM TION CIRCUMVENTION DEVICES"			
and ex	ecuted a Declaration	and Power of Attorney for a United States patent application therefor on:			
(1)	Date:				
(2)	Date: 12.07.20	06			
(3)	Date:				
(4)	Date:				
(5)	Date:				
(6)	Date:				

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, desires to acquire and own the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignees, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to Assignees, their successors and assigns, and I hereby agree that Assignees may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignees.

Execution by Assignors:

(1)	Name:	Hongxia Jin	City/State	San Jose, CA
(2)	Signature: Name:	Jeffrey Bruce Lotspiech	Date: City/State	San Jose, CA
(3)	Signature: Name:	Phillip Anastasios Zigoris	Date: City/State	/2/7/2006 San Jose, CA
(4)	Signature: Name:		Date: City/State	
(5)	Signature: Name:		Date: City/State	
(6)	Signature:		Date: City/State	
	Signature:		Date:	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

	as, we, <i>www.www.ww</i>	ининалионалинининининининининининининининининини
(1)	Name: City/State of: County/Country of:	Hongxia Jin San Jose, CA Santa Clara
(2)	Name: City/State of: County/Country of:	Jeffrey Bruce Lotspiech Henderson, NV Clark
(3)	Name: City/State of: County/Country of:	Philip Anastasios Zigoris Santa Cruz, CA Santa Cruz
(4)	Name: City/State of: County/Country of:	
(5)	Name: City/State of: County/Country of:	
(6)	Name: City/State of: County/Country of:	
mummu	annamanamanamanamanaman	онатинатинатинатинатинатинатинатинатинати
"SY		ements in: AND SERVICE FOR TRACING TRAITORS FROM ON CIRCUMVENTION DEVICES"
and ex	recuted a Declaration a	nd Power of Attorney for a United States patent application therefor on:
(1)	Date:	
(2)	Date:	
(3)	Date: <u>12/7/</u>	OC
(4)	Date:	
(5)	Date:	
(6)	Date:	·
	Whereas, INTERNAT	FIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York,
havinç	a place of business at	Armonk, New York 10504, desires to acquire and own the entire right, title
and in	terest in the said applic	ation and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be

obtained therefor;

1 HOL 00/00

Page 2

Docket No. ARC920060106US1

ASSIGNMENT

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby self, assign, and transfer to Assignees, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to Assignees, their successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Assignees may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignees.

Execution by Assignors:

RECORDED: 12/08/2006

(1)	Name:	Hongxia Jin	City/State	San Jose, CA
(2)	Signature; Name;	Jeffrey Bruce Lotspiech	Date: City/State	San Jose, CA
(3)	Signature: Name:	Philip Anastasios Zigoris	Date: City/State	San Jose, CA
(4)	Signature: Name:	Philip Tijnio	Date: City/State	1217106
(5)	Signature: Name:	AND STATE OF THE S	Date: City/State	
(8)	Signature: Name:		Date: City/State	N
	Signature:	400	Date:	